EXECUTIVE BOARD Amendment No. 528
August 24, 1988

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the
Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1 1956, be amended to
provide for the-foliowing revisions: Amendment Code 528-1 effective December 18,
1986; Amendment Code 528-2 effective May 16, 1988; Amendment Codes 528-3 and
528-4 effective December 18, 1986; Amendment Codes 528-5 through 528-7 effective
May 16, 1988; Amendment Code 528-8 effective July 1, 1988; Amendment Codes 528-9
and 5&8 10 effect1ve February 12, 1988; Amendment Codes 5&8 11 through 528-45
effective July 1, 1988; Amendment Code 528-46 effective December 18, 1986.

RESOLVED, that the effective date for Amendment Code 526-26 is hereby
rescinded to July 15, 1988,

Amend- ' FROM T0
ment  Class Pay Pay
Code Code Class Title Range & Schedule Range & Schedule

kevisions in Codes, Titles, Specifications
and Pay Ranges:

528-1 ,

From: 03960 Audit Specialist Manager 45 B

To: 03960 Audit Specialist Manager 45 B
03965 Chief, Operations Review 45 B

528-2

From: 07350 Workmens' Compensation Referee 44E )

To: 07350 Workmens' Compensation Referee 48E S
07349 Workers' Compensation Referee Trainee 44E S

528-3

From: 08890 Accounting Systems Analyst 5 47 B

To: 08890 Accounting Systems Ana]&st 5 47 B
08895 Chief, Financial Management Systems 50 B

528-4

From: 08910 Accounting Executive 1 47 B

To: 08910 Accounting Executive 1 47 B
08931 Assistant Comptrolier 48 B

Revisions in Pay Ranges:

528-5 07351 Workers' Compensation Referee  45E B A9E B

Manager :
528-6 07360 Workmen's Compensation Board 45F B 49E B
Member
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%28-7
r528-8
528-9
528-10
¢ 528-11

7 528-12
» 528-13
» 528-14

- 52815
¢ 528-16
¢ 528-17
- 528-18.
¢ 528-19

¢ 528-20

Page 2

07370

69510

78300

78450

81510

83470
98010
98020

98200

98210

98220

98230

98240

98250

Chairman, Workmen's
Compensation Board

Corrections Equipment Operator
Executive Director,
Pennsylvania Commission on
Crime and Delinquency

Criminal Justice System
Planning Manager 2

Corrections Food Service
Instructor

Corrections Locksmith
Corrections Sawmill Foreman

Corrections Upholstered
Furniture Factory Foreman

Corrections Wood Furniture
Factory Foreman 1

Corrections Coffee and Tea
Processing Foreman 1

Corrections Mattress Factory
Foreman 1

Corrections Soap and Detergent
Factory Foreman 1

Corrections Container Factory
Foreman 1

Corrections Canning Factory
Foreman 1
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46E B 50€ B
30 H 31 H
53 B 54 B
46 B 49 B
32 H 33 H
31 H 32 H
32 H 33 H
32 H 33 K
34 H 35 H
34 H 35 H
34 H 35 H
34 K 3 K
34 H 35 H
34 H 35 H
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/ 528-21
s 528-22
! s28-23
s 528-24
. 528-25
7 528-26
. 528-27
¢ 528-28

v 528-29
s 528-30

< 528-31
7 528-32
4 528-33

# 528-34
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98260

98270

98280

98290

98300

98310

98320

98800

98810
98820

98830

98840

98850

98860

Amendment No., 528
August 24 1988

FROM
Pay
Range & Schedule

Corrections Knitting Mill 34 H
Foreman 1

Corrections Shoe Factory 34 H
Foreman 1

Corrections Textile Mill 34 H
Foreman 1

Corrections Garment Factory 34 H
Foreman 1

Corrections Metal Products 34 H
Factory Foreman 1

Corrections Printing Shop 34 H
Foreman 1

Corrections Meat Processing 34 H
Foreman 1

Corrections Automotive 34 H
Mechanic Trade Instructor

Corrections Barber Instructor 34 H

Corrections Carpenter Trade 34 H
Instructor

Corrections Welding Trade 34 H
Instructor

Corrections Carpet Installation 34 H
Trade Instructor

Corrections Plumbing Trade 34 H
Instructor

Corrections Printing Trade 34 H

Instructor
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35 H
35 H
35 H
35 H
35 H
35 H
35 H
35 H
35 H
35 H
35 H
35 H
35 H
35 H
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528-35 98870 Corrections Machinist Trade 34 H 35 H

, Instructor

528-36 98880 Corrections Masonry Trade 34 H 35 H
Instructor

528-37 98890 Corrections Painting Trade 34 H 35 H
Instructor

228~-38 98900 Corrections Built-Up Roofing 34 H 35 H
Jrades Instructor

528-39 98910 Corrections Shoe Repair 34 H 35 H
Trade Instructor

528-40 98920 Corrections Sheet Metal Trade 34 H 35 H
Instructor :

528-41 98930 Corrections Cosmetology 34 H 35 H
Instructor

928-42 98940 Corrections Tailoring Trade 34 H 35 H
Instructor

528-43 98950 Corrections Refrigeration 34 H 35 H

: Mechanics Trade Instructor

528-44 88960 Corrections Construction 34 H 35 H
Equipment Operator Instructor

528-45 98970 Corrections Electrical Trade 34 H 35 H

- Instructor

Revision in Title and Specification:

528-46
From: 08930 Accounting Executive 3

To: 08930 Comptroller
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At 77 e

N Governor /

Amend. No. 528 "~

(Secretaryof the ¢difmonwealth

R D e

Secretary of Commumty Affairs

Insurance Commissioner

L

4 Secretary of Public Welfare

Secretary of Revenue

David Tt

Secretary of General Services
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