RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following revisions: Amendment Code 528-1 effective December 18, 1986; Amendment Code 528-2 effective May 16, 1988; Amendment Codes 528-3 and 528-4 effective December 18, 1986; Amendment Codes 528-5 through 528-7 effective May 16, 1988; Amendment Codes 528-8 effective July 1, 1988; Amendment Codes 528-9 and 528-10 effective February 12, 1988; Amendment Codes 528-11 through 528-45 effective July 1, 1988; Amendment Code 528-46 effective December 18, 1986.

RESOLVED, that the effective date for Amendment Code 526-26 is hereby rescinded to July 15, 1988.

Amend- ment	Amend- ment Class		FROM Pay		<u>T0</u>			
Code	Code	Class Title	Range & S	Schedule	Pay Range & :	Schedule		
	ons in y Range	Codes, Titles, Specifications						
528-1 From:	03960	Audit Specialist Manager	45	В				
To:	03960 03965				45 46	B B		
528-2 From:	07350	Workmens [†] Compensation Refere	e 44E	S				
To:	07350 07349	Workmens' Compensation Refere Workers' Compensation Referee	e Trainee		48E 44E	S S		
528-3 From:	08890	Accounting Systems Analyst 5	47	В				
To:	08890 08895	Accounting Systems Analyst 5 Chief, Financial Management S	ystems		47 50	B B		
528-4 From:	08910	Accounting Executive 1	47	В				
To:	08910 08931	Accounting Executive 1 Assistant Comptroller			47 48	B B		
Revisions in Pay Ranges:								
528-5	07351	Workers' Compensation Referee Manager	45E	В	49E	В		
528-6	07360	Workmen's Compensation Board Member	45E	В	49E	В		

Amend- ment	Class		FROM Pay		Pay		
Code	Code	Class Title	•	& Schedule	-	Schedule	
Revisions in Pay Ranges: (Continued)							
52 8-7	07370	Chairman, Workmen's Compensation Board	46E	R	50E	В	
1528-8	69510	Corrections Equipment Operator	30	Н	31	н	
528-9	78300	Executive Director, Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency	53	В	54	В	
528-10	78450	Criminal Justice System Planning Manager 2	46	В	49	В	
. 528-11	81510	Corrections Food Service Instructor	32	Н	33	Н	
/ 528-12	93470	Corrections Locksmith	31	н	32	н	
≠ 528 - 13	98010	Corrections Sawmill Foreman	32	н	33	н	
- 528-14	98020	Corrections Upholstered Furniture Factory Foreman	32	Н	33	Н	
- 528-15	98200	Corrections Wood Furniture Factory Foreman 1	34	н	35	н	
528-16	98210	Corrections Coffee and Tea Processing Foreman 1	34	Н	35	н	
528-17	98220	Corrections Mattress Factory Foreman 1	34	Н	35	н	
528-18	98230	Corrections Soap and Detergent Factory Foreman 1	34	н	35	Н	
528-19	98240	Corrections Container Factory Foreman 1	34	н	35	Н	
528-20	98250	Corrections Canning Factory Foreman 1	34	н	35	Н	

	Amend ment Code	- Class Code	Class Title	FROM Pay Range & Schedule		<u>T0</u>	
	Revis	ions in	Pay Ranges: (Continued)	Kange a	Schedule	Range &	Schedule
1		98260		34	·H	35	Н
-	528-22	98270	Corrections Shoe Factory Foreman 1	34	Н	35	н
ر	528-23	98280	Corrections Textile Mill Foreman 1	34	н	35	Н
,	528-24	98290	Corrections Garment Factory Foreman 1	·34	Н	35	Н
•	528-25	98300	Corrections Metal Products Factory Foreman 1	34	Н	35	Н
,	528-26	98310	Corrections Printing Shop Foreman 1	34	н	35	н
•	528-27	98320	Corrections Meat Processing Foreman 1	34	н	35	Н
•	528-28	98800	Corrections Automotive Mechanic Trade Instructor	34	н	35	Н
•	528-29	98810	Corrections Barber Instructor	34	н	35	н
1	528-30	98820	Corrections Carpenter Trade Instructor	34	Н .	35	Н
1	528-31	98830	Corrections Welding Trade Instructor	34	н	35	Н
1	528-32	98840	Corrections Carpet Installation Trade Instructor	34	Н	35	н
/ (528-33	98850	Corrections Plumbing Trade Instructor	34	н	35	н
15	28-34	98860	Corrections Printing Trade Instructor	34	н	35	H

	Amend- ment Code	Class Code	<u>Class Title</u>		Pay Range	FROM & Schedule	Pay -	TO & Schedule
	Revision	ons in	Pay Ranges: ((Continued)			•	
/	528-35	98870	Corrections Instructor	Machinist Trade	34	н	35	Н
1	528-36	98880	Corrections Instructor	Masonry Trade	34	н	35	Н .
,	528-37	98890	Corrections Instructor	Painting Trade	34	Н	35	Н
•	528-38	98900	Corrections Trades Inst	Built-Up Roofing cructor	34	н	35	Н
,	528-39	98910	Corrections Trade Instr	Shoe Repair ructor	34	Н	35	Н
v	528-40	98920	Corrections Instructor	Sheet Metal Trade	34	. н	35	н
•	528-41	98930	Corrections Instructor	Cosmetology	34	Н	35	н
1	528-42	98940	Corrections Instructor	Tailoring Trade	34	Н	35	н
•	528-43	98950		Refrigeration rade Instructor	34	Н	35	н
-	528-44	98960	Corrections Equipment 0	Construction perator Instructor	34	Н	35	н
	528-45	98970	Corrections Instructor	Electrical Trade	34	н	35	Н

Revision in Title and Specification:

528-46

From: 08930 Accounting Executive 3

To: 08930 Comptroller

Page 4 of 5 Pages

Magray 7

Adust Wasey
Governor

Amend. No. 528

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Secretary of Community Affairs

Insurance Commissioner

Secretary of Public Welfare

Buton affects
Secretary of Revenue

David C Jametha

Secretary of General Services